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Mary Hewes Daughter of Henry Field Born April 4, 1777
 
John son of Revd. John & Sarah Bracken born June 17. 1779
 
Frances, Daugr. of Humphrey & Sarah Harwood Born August 20th:
 
John Meed son of Willm. & Elizabeth Lark. born May 10.
 
Christian son of Druits a Dane baptised July 13 died 18
 
July 21. Ann Daughter of Charles & Elizabeth Lisle born 29 March
Mary daughter of Holmar & Sarah Minnis born 25. Novr. 1781
John son of Beverly & Mary Dickson
 
Aug. 25. Edward Smith Son of Wm. & Ann Jiggits born 21. July
John Rochambeau Son of Philip and Judith Moody
 
8. John son of John & Sarah Wright born 28. July
 
11 Matilda Aylett daughter of Saml. & Elizabeth Anne Beall born March
 
19. Sarah daugher Philip & Rebecca Bullifant born 13. Jany.
 
Oct. 6 Richard son of Richard & Booker
 
7 Fanny daughter of John & Mary Redcross born 18. March 1781. Free Mulattas
 
22. Sally daughter of Thomas & Sarah Bristow born. 23. Aug
 
24 Fanny Daughter of John & Anne Carter born 3 Sepr.
 
29 Sylla & Sally twin daughters of Joseph & Frances Crawley
 
7. John Lewis Son of Jesse & Sarah Lewis. Free Mulattoes. born 22 Aug
 
22 Molly daughter of Ambrose & Sarah Jackson born Oct. 18
 
23 Jane daughter of Wm. & Elisabeth Russell
 
2d. Nancy daughter of Andrew & Mary Flax
 
Julia Carter Daughter of John & Sarah Bracken born Novr. 16.
 
7 Elizabeth Garland daughter of Wm. & Eleanor Pitt born Novr. 23
 
25. Elizabeth daughter of Hulitt & Jane Rollison born 22. Sepr.
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5. Lydia daughter of Wm. & Rachael Williams. Free Mulat.
 
2. Matt. son of Sylla Wallace a Free Mulattoe
 
16 Sarah Trebell daughter of John M. & Judith Galt.
 
19 John son of Samuel & Elizabeth Dubree born 28 Dec. 1782
 
26. John son of William & Rebecca Baker born 27. Oct. 1782
 
2. John son of Elizabeth Banks. Free Mulatoe
 
6. John Lyons son of Betty Armfield born 22d. Jany. F. Mulatoe
 
Do. Mathew son of Elizabeth Bartlett born 25 Jany. Do.
 
7: Elizabeth Daughter Revd. Robt. Andrews & Elizabeth
Robert Son of

 
8 John Craig son of J. W. Sheilds & Jane his wife born 17. Jany.
 
14 James son of James & Mary Galt born 24 Jany.
 
Elizabeth daughter of Henry & Margaret Elizabeth Nicholson Born 22d February
 
2d Joseph son of Joseph & Margaret Prentis
 
10 James son of John & Mary Ratcliff born Jany. 18
 
13. Catherine daughter of John & Lucretia Blasingham born Jany. 19
Betsey daughter of Charles & Scarbourough Orrel born 10. March
Charlotte daughter of Rebecca Wallace Free Mulat.
 
14 Wm. Swiney son of Wm. Lutson & Ann Bolton. 5. Jany.
 
25. James son of Joseph & Jane Wallace born 25. Sep
of John Farquasson
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Mary Hewes Daughter of Henry Field Born April 4, 1777
 
John son of Reverend John & Sarah Bracken born June 17 1779
 
Frances, Daughter of Humphrey & Sarah Harwood Born August 20
 
John Meed son of William & Elizabeth Lark born May 10
 
Christian son of Druits a Dane baptized July 13 died 18
 
July 21 Ann Daughter of Charles & Elizabeth Lisle born 29 March
Mary daughter of Holmar & Sarah Minnis born 25 November 1781
John son of Beverly & Mary Dickson
 
August 25 Edward Smith Son of William & Ann Jiggits born 21 July
John Rochambeau Son of Philip and Judith Moody
 
8 John son of John & Sarah Wright born 28 July
 
11 Matilda Aylett daughter of Samuel & Elizabeth Anne Beall born March
 
19 Sarah daughter Philip & Rebecca Bullifant born 13 January
 
October 6 Richard son of Richard & Booker
 
7 Fanny daughter of John & Mary Redcross born 18 March 1781 Free Mulattas
 
22 Sally daughter of Thomas & Sarah Bristow born 23 August
 
24 Fanny Daughter of John & Anne Carter born 3 September
 
29 Sylla & Sally twin daughters of Joseph & Frances Crawley
 
7 John Lewis Son of Jesse & Sarah Lewis Free Mulattoes born 22 August
 
22 Molly daughter of Ambrose & Sarah Jackson born October 18
 
23 Jane daughter of William & Elisabeth Russell
 
2 Nancy daughter of Andrew & Mary Flax
 
Julia Carter Daughter of John & Sarah Bracken born November 16
 
7 Elizabeth Garland daughter of William & Eleanor Pitt born November 23
 
25 Elizabeth daughter of Hulitt & Jane Rollison born 22 September
 
5 Lydia daughter of William & Rachael Williams Free Mulat
 
2 Matthew son of Sylla Wallace a Free Mulattoe
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16 Sarah Trebell daughter of John M. & Judith Galt.
 
19 John son of Samuel & Elizabeth Dubree born 28 December 1782
 
26 John son of William & Rebecca Baker born 27 October 1782
 
2 John son of Elizabeth Banks. Free Mulatoe
 
6 John Lyons son of Betty Armfield born 22 January Free Mulatoe
 
Ditto Matthew son of Elizabeth Bartlett born 25 January Ditto
 
7 Elizabeth Daughter Reverend Robert Andrews & Elizabeth
Robert Son of

 
8 John Craig son of J. W. Sheilds & Jane his wife born 17 January
 
14 James son of James & Mary Galt born 24 January
 
Elizabeth daughter of Henry & Margaret Elizabeth Nicholson Born 22 February
 
2 Joseph son of Joseph & Margaret Prentis
 
10 James son of John & Mary Ratcliff born January 18
 
13 Catherine daughter of John & Lucretia Blasingham born January 19
Betsey daughter of Charles & Scarbourough Orrel born 10 March
Charlotte daughter of Rebecca Wallace Free Mulatoe
 
14 William Swiney son of William Lutson & Ann Bolton 5 January
 
25 James son of Joseph & Jane Wallace born 25 September
of John Farquasson
 

Dates: 1777 to 1782
Subject Headings: Church records and registers --Virginia-- Williamsburg.
Birth
Baptism
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